# OP \$40.00 2345913

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416174

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/11/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Double K, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Hometown Trolley	
Street Address:	750 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Crandon	
State/Country:	Country: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54520	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2345913	CLASSIC AMERICAN TROLLEYS, BY SUPREME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 715-623-76

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 715-623-3743

Email: aseifert@sommerolk.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Paul Seifert

Address Line 1: 700 5th Avenue Address Line 2: P.O. Box 308

Address Line 4: Antigo, WISCONSIN 54409-0308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Paul Seifert
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Paul Seifert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Security Interest Release#page3.tif

source=Security Interest Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is

made this 11th day of February, 2017 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national

banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

December 19, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between Supreme Indiana

Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent, which

was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2012 in the

trademark assignment records under reel/frame number 4926/0506; all capitalized terms used

herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the

Trademark Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement or Collateral Agreement identified

therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the

Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among

other things, all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks and

Trademark Licenses identified therein, including but not limited to the Trademark identified on

Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably and forever

releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Trademark identified on Schedule A

hereto; provided that this Release shall not affect or operate to release the security interest of the

Administrative Agent in respect of any of the other Trademarks and/or Trademark Licenses

described in the Trademark Security Agreement. Further, the Administrative Agent understands

80331191

and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the Unites States Patent

and Trademark Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the world. The

Administrative Agent also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action

reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the

intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

2

80331191

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Lender:

300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-1751

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

By:\_

Name: David W. O'Neal

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark

		Registration Date and Number
	Application Number	
Classic American Trolleys	May 28, 1997 -	April 25, 2000 - 2345913
Supreme Corporation	75299902	

80331191

TRADEMARK REEL: 005989 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 02/15/2017